



## European Autocross Championship 49. Internationaler ADAC Autocross Seelow 13.-14. May 2023



Ortsclub im ADAC



## **DRIVERS LIAISON OFFICER**

The Drivers Liaison name: Wieland Unnasch

**Marking:** The Drivers Liaison Officer is marked as follows: Waistcoat, marked "**DRIVERS LIAISON OFFICER**"

**Accessibility:** The Drivers Liaison Officer may be attainable as follows:

12.05.23 13.05.23	13.00h-20.30h 07.30h-08.15h 09.00h 10.00h-16:00h 16.00h	Administration checking, scrutineering, paddock Administration checking, scrutineering, paddock Official First meeting of the Stewards Paddock, area outlet to the track, time practice Paddock, area outlet to the track, 1st Heat
14.05.23	09.00h-13.00h 12.40h 13.00h-14.00h 14.30h-16.15h 16.45h 18.00 h	Paddock, area outlet to the track, 2nd Heat/3rd Heat Paddock, Steward Meeting Room, Administration office Second meeting of the Stewards Lunch time Paddock, area outlet to the track, finals Third meeting of the Stewards At prize-giving ceremony



The Drivers Liaison Officer speaks **English and German** and is attainable by mobil telephone as follows:

+ 49 172 9683596